# 10th ANNUAL GOLF OUTING

# TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2024

METUCHEN GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB 244 PLAINFIELD ROAD EDISON, NJ 08820



THOMAS EDISON

## Proceeds from this event will benefit the Thomas Edison Center at Menlo Park Celebrating the 148th Anniversary of Edison's Menlo Park Laboratory

The 'Wizard of Menlo Park' label is synonymous with Thomas Edison's astounding burst of creativity at his Menlo Park research & development site! It was here Edison became world-famous due to his invention of the Phonograph. He would next astound the world as he and his team created a practical electric light and a safe electrical distribution system.

It was these two Menlo Park era inventions, out of the almost four hundred patents created during Edison's tenure at Menlo Park, that would spearhead his approach and how he became a catalyst of the future of technology. Edison announced a demonstration of his lighting system for New Year's Eve, 1879, astonishing the audience with the pleasing light, not the harsh light of previous electric light inventions.

The Thomas Edison Center at Menlo Park is committed to providing an enriched, interactive, and inspirational educational experience for all who visit, learn, and take inspiration from all that Thomas Edison accomplished. Our current visitors come from all over the world to see, firsthand, this world famous historic site. Our current facilities do not do justice to the significant and enduring value of the work of the Great Inventor and his team. Please help support our efforts to create a center deserving of a museum space that can more appropriately honor the legacy of Thomas Edison.



You are cordially invited to join us for our 10th Annual Thomas Edison Center at Menlo Park Golf Outing

## Tuesday, May 7, 2024 at the Metuchen Golf & Country Club

#### Schedule:

8:00 a.m. - Registration and Continental Breakfast

9:00 a.m. - Shotgun Start

2:00 p.m. - Lunch and Awards

#### Thomas Edison Center at Menlo Park PO Box 656 Edison, New Jersey 08818-0656 732-494-4194 www.menloparkmuseum.org

Profits from this event will contribute to the continuing operation of the Edison Memorial Tower and its programs, including education and scholarships.

CHECKS MADE PAYABLE TO THOMAS EDISON CENTER AT MENLO PARK. PLEASE RSVP BY FRIDAY, APRIL 22, 2024 WITH YOUR PAYMENT, USE QR CODE OR E-MAIL AND REQUEST AN INVOICE FOR CREDIT CARD PAYMENT.

Contact Email: mburylo@menloparkmuseum.org

\*Dress Code: NOT PERMITTED- Jeans, denims, jogging attire, cargo pants, cargo shorts, sweat suits, sweat shirts or halter tops.

\*\*\*Collared shirts only and collared shirts must be tucked at all times.\*\*\*

IF DRESS CODE IS NOT ADHERED TO, GUEST WILL BE ASKED TO CHANGE OR LEAVE. NO EXCEPTIONS.

#### Please select your sponsorship preference:

#### □ EVENT SPONSOR \$3,500

INCLUDES: GOLF FOURSOME, PREMIER SIGNAGE AT EVENT, LOGO ON TOURNAMENT LITERATURE, BANNER AT EVENT, SPONSORSHIP RECOGNITION IN PROGRAM AND 4 TICKETS TO LUNCHEON.

#### □ BEVERAGE SPONSOR \$2,000

INCLUDES: SIGNAGE AT EVENT, LOGO ON TOURNAMENT LITERATURE, SPONSORSHIP RECOGNITION IN PROGRAM, AND 2 TICKETS TO LUNCHEON.

# LUNCH SPONSOR \$2,000

INCLUDES: LOGO ON TOURNAMENT LITERATURE, SPONSORSHIP RECOGNITION IN PROGRAM, AND 2 TICKETS TO LUNCHEON.

## BREAKFAST SPONSOR \$1,500

INCLUDES: SPONSORSHIP RECOGNITION IN PROGRAM AND 1 TICKET TO LUNCHEON

GIFT SPONSOR \$1,500

□ SIGNAGE SPONSOR \$500

TEE SPONSOR \$250

INCLUDES: SPONSORSHIP RECOGNITION IN PROGRAM THE MISSION OF THE EDISON MEMORIAL TOWER CORPORATION (EMTC), A 501(C)(3) NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION, IS TO RAISE FUNDS TO PRESERVE, PROMOTE, AND MANAGE THE THOMAS EDISON CENTER AT MENLO PARK.

Total amount of sponsor registration	\$
l am registering foursome(s) at \$1,000 each	\$
I would like to make reservation(s) for the luncheon only at \$125 each	\$
l am registering individual golfer(s) at \$250 each	\$
Enclosed is my check in the amount of or request an invoice	\$
Checks should be made payable to Thomas Edison C	enter at Menlo Park
Invoice	
Name:	
Address:	
E-mail:	

www.menloparkmuseum.org

#### **GOLFER REGISTRATION**

1. Foursome host name		
ADDRESS		
CITY/STATE/ZIP		
PHONE	EMAIL	
2. NAME		
ADDRESS		
CITY/STATE/ZIP		
PHONE	EMAIL	
3. NAME		
ADDRESS		
CITY/STATE/ZIP		
PHONE	EMAIL	
4. NAME		
ADDRESS		
CITY/STATE/ZIP		
PHONE	EMAIL	

# 10th Annual Thomas Edison Center at Menlo Park Golf Outing Tuesday, May 7, 2024 Metuchen Golf & Country Club

To register for the day's activities, complete both sides of this form and return it by Monday, April 22, 2024 with your payment. Foursome reservations are accepted on a first - paid basis. All sponsorships will be posted.

Sponsor name to appear on sign

Contact Person

Title

Address

City/State/Zip

Phone

Fax

If you have any questions, please call Thomas Edison Center at Menlo Park 732.494.4194 Mail completed forms and payment to: Thomas Edison Center at Menlo Park PO Box 656; Edison, New Jersey 08818-0656 or request an invoice to pay online

#### 2024 GOLF OUTING COMMITTEE

CHARLES TOMARO MICHAEL J. COMBA MICHAEL R. LOMBARDI, Esq.



#### THOMAS EDISON CENTER AT MENLO PARK BOARD OFFICERS:

LEN SENDELSKY, CHAIRMAN DR. PAUL ISRAEL, VICE CHAIRMAN JOHN ZEMKOSKI, TREASURER

#### **TRUSTEES:**

JANINE AKEY HENRY D. BIGNELL MICHAEL COMBA DEVENDRA DAVE RUSSELL GEHRUM JOSEPH LOMBARDI, ESQ. MICHAEL LOMBARDI, EQ. LEONARD MESONAS BETH MORONEY BIRAL PATEL SATISH POONDI, ESQ. CHARLES TOMARO KATHLEEN CARLUCCI